Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SORENSON MEDICAL, INC.		12/21/2007	CORPORATION: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMI LIQUIDATING, INC.	
Street Address:	2511 S. West Temple	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84115	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2121213	MICROJECT
Registration Number:	2727559	PALM PUMP
Registration Number:	3043728	FINDING BETTER WAYS TO CARE FOR PEOPLE
Registration Number:	2881167	AMBIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)531-9168

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

801-532-1922 Phone:

Email: USPTOMail@traskbritt.com

Correspondent Name: Tracey Harrach

Address Line 1: 230 South 500 East, Suite 300 Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracey Harrach
Signature:	/Tracey Harrach/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003805 FRAME: 0518

900110099

Date:	06/27/2008		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Articles of Amendment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003805 FRAME: 0519

AMENDMENT

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

RECEIVED DEC 2 1 2007

Jiah Div Cf Com & Comm Coc.

SORENSON MEDICAL, INC.

(Name Change to SMI Liquidating, Inc.)

Sorenson Medical, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Utah, hereby amends its Articles of Incorporation, as previously amended, in accordance with the provisions of §§16-10a-1001 et seq of the Utah Revised Business Corporation Act, as amended, as follows

FIRST The name of the Corporation is Sorenson Medical, Inc.

SECOND The name of the Corporation is changed to "SMI LIQUIDATING, INC." and Article I of the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation is deleted in its entirety and the following Article I is inserted in lieu thereof

ARTICLE I

NAME

The name of the corporation is "SMI LIQUIDATING, INC"

THIRD All other provisions of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation shall remain as presently constituted

FOURTH This Amendment was duly adopted by all of the directors and the shareholders of the Corporation by written consent effective the 21ST day of DECEMBER, 2007

FIFTH The shares of the Corporation's capital stock are designated as voting common stock, non-voting common stock and non-voting preferred stock, of which there were 10,000,000 shares of voting common stock issued and outstanding at the time of the aforementioned written consent. All of the shares of the Corporation's common stock outstanding at the time of adoption of the Amendment that were entitled to vote for the adoption were cast in favor of the Amendment by written consent, and no votes were cast against

Dated the 21 st day of December 2007

Department of Commerce

Division of Corporations and Commercial Code I hereby certified that the foregoing has been filed and approved on this _____ day of DE__20___

In this office of this division and hereby issue

SORENSON MEDICAL, INC now know as SMI Liquidating, Inc.

By James Lee Sorenson

08 Its Chief Executive Officer

956863

Examinel

RECORDED: 06/27/2008

Kathy Berg Division Director

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003805 FRAME: 0520